### NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS OF THE VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT TO RECEIVE INPUT FROM THE COMMUNITY REGARDING THE REVISED ELECTION DIVISION BOUNDRIES

Notice is hereby given that at 1:00 p.m. on January 11, 2022, and 1:00 p.m. on March 22, 2022 at the Valley Sanitary District office, located at 45-500 Van Buren, Indio, CA, the Board of Directors of the Valley Sanitary District will hold public hearings at which the public is invited to provide input regarding the consideration of draft maps of the revised Election Division Boundaries.

Persons interested may appear before the Board of Directors at the above date(s), place, and time. If you challenge the matter in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing(s) described in this notice or in written correspondence delivered to the Clerk of the Board at, or prior to, the public hearing(s).

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

OF THE VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT

Beverli A. Marshall, General Manager

Publish:

December 16, 2021 December 23, 2021



PO Box 23430 Green Bay, WI 54305-3430 Tel: 760-778-4578 / Fax 760-778-4731 Email: legals@thedesertsun.com

2022 JAN 6 3:52pm

### PROOF OF PUBLICATION

#### STATE OF CALIFORNIA SS. COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT 45500 VAN BUREN ST

INDIO CA 92201

I am over the age of 18 years old, a citizen of the United States and not a party to, or have interest in this matter. I hereby certify that the attached advertisement appeared in said newspaper (set in type not smaller than non pariel) in each and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof of the following issue dates, to wit:

#### 12/16/2021, 12/23/2021

I acknowledge that I am a principal clerk of the printer of The Desert Sun, printed and published weekly in the City of Palm Springs, County of Riverside, State of California. The Desert Sun was adjudicated a Newspaper of general circulation on March 24, 1988 by the Superior Court of the County of Riverside, State of California Case No. 191236.

I certify under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that the foregoing is true and correct.. Executed on this 23th of December 2021 in Green Bay, WI, County of Brown.

la M

Ad#:0005047418

РΟ

This is not an invoice

# of Affidavits: 1

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS OF THE VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT TO RECEIVE INPUT FROM THE COMMUNITY REGARDING THE REVISED ELECTION DIVISION BOUNDRIES

Notice is hereby given that at 1:00 p.m. on January 11, 2022, and 1:00 p.m. on March 22, 2022 at the Valley Sanitary District office, located at 45-500 Van Buren, Indio, CA, the Board of Directors of the Valley Sanitary District will hold public hearings at which the public is invited to provide input regarding the consideration of draft maps of the revised Election Division Boundaries.

Persons interested may appear before the Board of Directors at the above date(s), place, and time. If you challenge the matter in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing(s) described in this notice or in written correspondence delivered to the Clerk of the Board at, or prior to, the public hearing(s).

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT

Beverli A. Marshall, General Manager

Published 12/16, 12/23/21

# NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS OF THE VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT TO RECEIVE INPUT FROM THE COMMUNITY REGARDING THE REVISED ELECTION DIVISION BOUNDRIES

Notice is hereby given that at 1:00 p.m. on January 11, 2022, and 1:00 p.m. on March 22, 2022 at the Valley Sanitary District office, located at 45-500 Van Buren, Indio, CA, the Board of Directors of the Valley Sanitary District will hold public hearings at which the public is invited to provide input regarding the consideration of draft maps of the revised Election Division Boundaries.

Persons interested may appear before the Board of Directors at the above date(s), place, and time. If you challenge the matter in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing(s) described in this notice or in written correspondence delivered to the Clerk of the Board at, or prior to, the public hearing(s).

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE VALLEY SANITARY DISTRICT

Beverli A. Marshall, General Manager

Published 12/16, 12/23/21